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Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 July 1968.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

{b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of June 1968,

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.
Tariff Notice No. 1968/60—Applications for Approval
Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:
Rates of Duty
Appn|  Tariff Goods Part
No. Item | I
B.P. MFN. [ Gen. Ref.
|
Such rate not exceeding
2602 | 34.02.00 | Arylan CA—Calcium dodecyl benzene sulphonate used as an emul- 9 .. 25% 10.8
sifier in herbicidal and insecticidal preparations . . | asthe Minister may in any case direct
) Such rate not exceeding
2603 | 34.02.00 | Ethylan A4—Polyglycol 400 oleate, used as an oil emulsifier and 25% 25% 10.8
antistatic agent as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
2604 | 34.02.00 | Sapamine MS 10009, a quaternary ammonium salt of a fatty acid 25% 25% 10.8
amide derivative used as a fume retention agent in anodising baths | as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceedmg
2605 | 34.02.00 | Toximul A.P. being an anionic-nonionic emulsifier used in the manu- 25%, 10.8
facture of insecticide formulations as the M1n1ster may in any case direct
2606 | 39.07.99 Cablte)lmarkers, other than adhesive types, used to identify electrical Free 20% 25% 10.2
cables
2607 | 48.21.09 | Applicators, disposable, of compressed paperboard for the intra- Free 209 25% 10.2
vaginal application of ointment
Such rate not exceeding
2608 | 52.01.09 | Viscose/Luminex boucle yarn to be combined with locally produced % .. 25% 10.8
woollen yarn for the manufacture of hand knitting thread as the Minister may in any case direct
2609 | 84.21.09 | Spray systems, “Boom master”, for the dispersal of liquid chemicals Free Free Free 10.3
by Fletcher FU24 series aircraft
2610 | 85.12.09 | Elements, for dental water heating units and dental air turbines Free 20% 25% 10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 July 1968.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of June 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of

Customs,

Tariff Notice No. 1968/61—Application for Continuation of a Variation of Determination

NorTick is hereby given that an application has been made for continuation of the following variation of determination of the Minister of

Customs:
] Rates of Duty Effective
Appn|  Tariff Goods List
No. Ttem No.
B.P. MEN. l Gen. From To
2626 | 60.01.05 }Fabrics, unprinted, other than— 25% 40%,
60.01.06 or or
per Ib 30c 30c
plus
‘ 159
whichever rate returns the higher duty
Knitted pile fabrics incorporating two yarns, 22 | 1/3/68 | 30/6/68
one forming the ground and the other
forming longer loops sheared, napped or
brushed, including fabrics made by the pro-
cess known as Sliver Knitting

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 18 July 1968.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand, and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o. b insurance, freight, exchange, other landmg
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of June 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



